
 U p p e r  S c h o o l   
CONTACTS 

2024-2025 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Teachers’ email addresses are generally (lastname)@wellington.org. Email communications typically receive the 
timeliest response; however, if a response is not received within 24 hours, please contact Upper School Administrative 
Assistant, Brenda Porter. 

UPPER SCHOOL CONTACTS  

Attendance/Forms 
Attendance, Transcripts, Grades, 
Meetings, Events, General Upper 
School Questions 

Brenda Porter 
Upper School Administrative 
Assistant 

(614) 324-1648 
porter@wellington.org  

Upper School Leadership 
Head of Upper School Rishi Raghunathan raghunathan@wellington.org  
Advisory/Student Council/Clubs David Glover 

US Dean of Students 
glover@welllington.org  

Scheduling Brandon Sullivan 
Academic Dean 

sullivan@wellington.org 

Support 
Student Support and Guidance Tara Zimmer 

Student Support and Guidance 
(614) 324-1656 
zimmer@wellington.org 

Learning Support Sharla Starker 
Learning Specialist 

starker@wellington.org  

College Counseling 
Director Emily Berty (614) 324-1678 

berty@wellington.org 
Assistant Director Ivy Anderson (614) 324-1651 

anderson@wellington.org 
College Counseling Assistant Kim Nally (614) 324-1577 

nally@wellington.org  

Grade Level Deans 
9th Grade Dean Kara Trent trent@wellington.org  

10th Grade Dean Keith Klingler klingler@wellington.org  

11th Grade Dean Erin Cornett cornett@wellington.org  

12th Grade Dean David Glover glover@wellington.org  

Athletics 
Policy and Guidelines  Lindsey Smith 

Athletics Director 
(614) 324-1649 
smith2@wellington.org  

Upper School Athletics Artie Taylor 
Assistant Athletics Director 

614.754.4264 
taylor@wellington.org  
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Business 
Tuition and Billing Kelly Heineke 

Accounts Receivable Manager 
(614) 324-1643 
heineke@wellington.org 

Medical 
Prescriptions, Communicable 
Diseases, etc. 

Danielle Goldfarb 
School Nurse 

(614) 324-1661 
goldfarb@wellington.org 

Transportation 
Wellington Route Willie Gage (614) 884-4517 

transportation@wellington.org  

Local School Districts (Please contact the local school 
district's transportation office.) 

 

Dress Code Apparel 
Hilliard Educational Apparel (614) 876-3030 

Dublin Schoolbelles  (614) 336-2040 

Clintonville School Closet & School Days (614) 262-6016 

Gahanna  School Closet & School Days (614) 476-4104 
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